

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10824-002001

101627042

## **PATENTS ONLY**

7.2601

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Secure ID-Net Limited	SENETAS CORPORATION LIMITED
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Suite 6, Level 1, 424 St Kilda Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Melbourne, 3004
☐ Assignment	AUSTRALIA
☐ Merger	A +
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: October 29, 1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/676,174	6,175,923
09/771,496	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120
PTO Customer No. 20985	⊠ Enclosed
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, CA 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ocument.	
any allached copy is a true copy of the chighing apounding.	
/ /	
Scott C. Harris  9/8//0/	
Reg. No. 32,030 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	
10081742.doc	

03/07/2001 GTON11

00000057 09676174

01 FC:581

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

February 21, 2001 Date of Deposit

Maya Jamardaya Signature

Maya Samardzija
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0945

SENETAS CORPORATION LIMITED Level 1 424 ST Kilda Road MELBOURNE VIC 3004

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

TRIAD MINERALS N.L.

Australian Company Number 006 067 607

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the twenty-fifth day of June 1982 the company was registered as a no liability company.

On the twenty-first day of September 1994 the company changed its name to DIAMIN RESOURCES NL

On the thirteenth day of August 1999 the company changed to a company limited by shares and the name changed to SECURE ID-NET LIMITED

On the twenty-ninth day of October 1999 the company changed its name to SENETAS CORPORATION LIMITED

The company is a public company.

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of June 1982.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-eighth day of April, 2000.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0946